

## SOUTH WEST DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY

Constituted Under the 'Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987', an Act of Parliament) Under the Administrative Control of High Court of Delhi Administrative Block, Ground Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi Ph.: 28041480, Email : southwest-dlsa@nic.in



## Ref. No. SW-DLSA/Legal Aware. Prog.(Lawyers)/DWK/2016/95&9-98 Dated:26.09.2016

From:-

ALC

Sunil Gupta Secretary, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

То

All the Panel Lawyers, SW-DLSA, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

Sir/Madam

This is to inform you that as per the directions of Ld. Chairperson, SW-DLSA/ Distt. & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts, a Training Programme for all the Panel Lawyers of **Criminal, Civil and family Courts** of SW-DLSA on the topic "**Appreciation of Evidence**" is to be held on 28-09-2016 at 3:30 PM at Conference Hall, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. Same shall be addressed by Sh. Narender Kumar, Ld. ASJ, Tis Hazari Courts, New Delhi.

All the Panel Lawyers of SW-DLSA are directed to attend the training programme at the time and venue mentioned above without fail.

With regards,

(SUNIL GUPTA) Secretary/DLSA-SW.

Copy to for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Office of the Ld. Chairperson, SW-DLSA-cum- Distt. & Sessions Judge, Dwarka Courts.
- 2. All the Concerned Legal Aid Counsel.
- 3. Computer Branch, Dwarka Courts (to arrange one computer for PPT presentation).
- 4. Bill Clerk, Account Branch, DLSA-SW, Dwarka Courts. (for payment purpose).
- 5. Sh. Purushottam, DEO (To intimate all the LACs through mail as well as Telephone and upload the same in official website also).
- 6. Office order file.